

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) KOHISTAN LOWER

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance with the judgment of Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar dated 15/09/2021 in service appeal **No.1096/2019** in which directed the respondent department to reinstate the appellant in service with all back benefits from the date of removal.

Whereas she was removed vide **No.1198-1210** dated **20/04/2019** by DEO (F) Kohistan Lower.

Whereas the above named teacher submitted her service appeal before Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar against the department. The Honorable Service Tribunal heard the case and the removal order of the appellant was set aside and ordered to reinstate the appellant into service with all back benefits.

Now therefore in compliance with the decision of Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar Mst: Sheema Ex-PST is hereby reinstated into Government Service , from the date of removal and adjusted at GGPS Gambeer Pattan against the vacant post of PST B-12.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F) KOHISTAN LOWER

Endst: No. 2351-5-8 DEO (F).KH-L

: Dated the 22/ 1/ /2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the: -

- 1. Director (E&SED) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- Deputy commissioner Kohistan Lower.
- 3. Registrar Service Tribunal KPK Peshawar.
- Deputy District Education Officer (F) Kohistan Lower.
- 5. District Accounts Officer Kohistan Lower
- 6. District Monitoring Officer (EMA) Kohistan Lower.
- 7. SDEO (F) Pattan
- 8. Mst: Sheema Ex-PST GGPS Jareen Ranolia Kohistan Lower.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE (F)
KOHISTAN LOWER

